SUDBURY & DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB

1787

2" Team - Season 2011

Figures compiled from available Scorebooks and Internet records by John Mallett (October 2011)




2nd Team - Season 2011

Captain : C.Walters

League : Two Counties - Division 3

(* = Batted First)

Date Opposition Venue Comp Sudbury Opponents Result Points
23/04/11 Halstead II Away TwoCty-3 175 - 8 * 178 - 1 Lost by 9 Wkts 4
30/04/11 Worlington Home TwoCty-3 74 - 10 317 - 6 * Lost by 243 Runs 3
07/05/11 Felixstowe Away TwoCty-3 185 - 9 202 - 10 * Lost by 17 Runs 9
14/05/11 Bury St Edmunds II Home TwoCty-3 227 - 9 * 212 - 8 Won by 15 Runs 19
21/05/11 Mildenhall II Away TwoCty-3 221 - 10 230 - 10 * Lost by 9 Runs 10
28/05/11 Stowmarket Away TwoCty-3 183 - 6 * 164 - 10 Won by 19 Runs 20
30/05/11 Bury St Edmunds II Away TwoCty-3 226 - 5 * 203 - 9 Abandoned 15
04/06/11 Little Bardfield Village Home TwoCty-3 123 - 10 190 - 8 * Lost by 67 Runs 5
11/06/11 Coggeshall II Away TwoCty-3 132 - 10 * 136 - 6 Lost by 4 Wkts 5
18/06/11 Kelvedon & Feering Home TwoCty-3 Cancelled 6
25/06/11 Copford Away TwoCty-3 169 - 10 294 - 7 % Lost by 125 Runs 6
02/07/11 Clacton on Sea II Home TwoCty-3 155 - 10 * 122 - 10 Won by 33 Runs 20
09/07/11 Halstead II Home TwoCty-3 163 - 9 * 169 - 3 Lost by 7 Wkts 4
16/07/11 Worlington Away TwoCty-3 Cancelled 6
23/07/11 Felixstowe Home TwoCty-3 271 - 7 * 130 - 10 Won by 141 Runs 20
06/08/11 Mildenhall II Home TwoCty-3 164 - 10 * 166 - 7 Lost by 3 Wkts 6
13/08/11 Stowmarket Home TwoCty-3 120 - 6 119 - 10 * Won by 4 Wkts 20
20/08/11 Little Bardfield Village Away TwoCty-3 90 - 2 * Abandoned 7
27/08/11 Coggeshall II Home TwoCty-3 245 - o6 * 243 - 8 Won Dby 2 Runs 19
03/09/11 Kelvedon & Feering Away TwoCty-3 16l - 10 * 164 - 6 Lost by 4 Wkts 6
10/09/11 Copford Home TwoCty-3 144 - 10 * 147 - 2 Lost by 8 Wkts 3
17/09/11 Clacton on Sea II Away TwoCty-3 244 - 8 * 247 - 8 Lost by 2 Wkts 9



Final League Table

Two Counties Division 3

Team Ply | Won | Tie | Lost | Void | Pts

Worlington 22 18 0 0 4 385

Mildenhall II 22 16 0 4 2 345

Copford 22 11 0 7 4 295

Kelvedon & Feering 22 11 0 9 2 274

Little Barfield Village | 22 10 0 7 5 270

Halstead II 22 9 0 11 2 246

Bury St Edmunds II 22 7 0 12 3 235

Stowmarket 22 8 0 12 2 235

Coggeshall II 22 7 0 13 2 228

Sudbury II 22 6 0 12 4 222

Felixstowe 22 6 0 13 3 190

Clacton II 22 5 0 13 4 189
Home / Away | BSE Clac | Cogg | Copf | Feli | Hals | Kelv | LBar | Mild | Stow | Sudb | Worl
Bury St Edmunds IT Won Won Lost | Won Lost | Lost | Won Lost | Lost | Aban | Lost
Clacton IT Canc Lost | Lost | Won Won Lost | Canc | Lost | Won Won Lost
Coggeshall II Lost | Won Won | Won Lost | Won | Won Lost | Lost | Won | Lost
Copford Won Won Canc Won Won Lost | Won Lost | Won Won Aban
Felistowe Canc | Canc | Won Aban Won Lost | Won Lost | Lost | Won Lost
Halstead II Won Lost | Won Won Lost Lost | Lost | Lost | Canc | Won Lost
Kelvedon Lost | Won Won Lost | Won Won Lost | Canc | Won Won Lost
Little Barfield Won Won Won Aban | Won Lost | Won Won Won Aban | Lost
Mildenhall II Won Won Won Won Won Won Won Aban Won Won Lost
Stowmarket Lost | Won Won Won Lost | Lost | Won Aban | Won Lost | Lost
Sudbury II Won Won Won Lost | Won Lost | Canc | Lost | Lost | Won Lost
Worlington Won Aban | Won Won Won Aban | Won Won Won Won Canc




Season Averages

BATSMAN Innings Runs NotoOut Highest Average Catches Stumpings
Everett, P 1 4 1 4% 999.99

Fernando, Husantha 1 142 1 142%* 999.99

Halliday, Phil 1 9 1 9% 999.99 1

Macdiarmid, Allan 1 6 1 6* 999.99

Robins, Guy 1 13 1 13% 999.99

Batch, Darren 1 80 80 80.00

Hyett, Ben 5 53 4 22%* 53.00

Phillips, Jonathon 5 222 98 44.40 2

Oakes, Graeme 3 118 100 39.33 1

Younger, Alistair 1 39 39 39.00

Poulson, James 4 132 63 33.00 1

Siegert, Peter 5 136 51 27.20

Wooderson, Matthew 7 123 2 45%* 24.60 2

Harris, Paul 3 71 39 23.67 1

Shropshire, William 12 260 70 23.04 3

Pears, Matthew 11 229 52 20.82 4

Richardson, Bradley 9 38 7 12 19.00 4

Harvey, Joe 3 37 1 29 18.50

Witham, Steve 12 188 1 81* 17.09 8

Walters, Colin 14 225 56 16.07 3

Coone, John 2 16 1 15%* 16.00 2
Moulton-Day, Kenny 18 272 70 15.11

Carr, Ollie 11 144 45 13.09 5 2
Thomas, Charlie 14 105 5 22 11.67 1

Brooks, Louis 5 55 24 11.00 1 1
Griffith, Matt 4 33 1 12 11.00 3

O'Brien, Steve 3 30 21 10.00 1 4
Simmons, Andrew 5 49 21 9.80

Moulton-Day, Billy 4 17 2 10 8.50 3

Collins, Alex 3 25 12 8.33 1

Backler, Jack 13 89 30 6.85 2

Cook, Chris 6 41 20 6.83

Mann, F 1 5 5 5.00

O'Brien, James 1 3 3 3.00

Totals : 193 3009 29 49 7



BOWLER Overs Mdns Wkts Runs Best Run/Wkt Run/Ovr

Witham, Steve 1 1 9 1 - 9 9.00 9.00
Robins, Guy 15 3 5 55 5 - 55 11.00 3.67
Moulton-Day, Kenny 9 3 42 2 - 3 14.00 4.67
Simmons, Andrew 75 18 16 225 7 - 28 14.06 3.00
Pears, Matthew 96 9 20 405 5 - 57 20.25 4.22
Fernando, Husantha 13 2 3 65 3 - 65 21.67 5.00
Batch, Darren 14 2 4 92 4 - 92 23.00 6.57
Backler, Jack 85 9 16 402 5 - 29 25.13 4.73
Richardson, Bradley 94 5 20 530 5 - 86 26.50 5.64
Moulton-Day, Billy 59 9 10 266 4 - 33 26.60 4.51
Wooderson, Matthew 66 8 10 279 4 - 37 27.90 4.23
Harvey, Joe 4 1 28 1 - 28 28.00 7.00
Poulson, James 24 4 4 126 4 - 39 31.50 5.25
Holt, C 4 1 34 1 - 34 34.00 8.50
Thomas, Charlie 171 34 17 632 3 - 33 37.18 3.70
Collins, Alex 23 1 2 124 1 - 32 62.00 5.39
Hyett, Ben 19 1 2 129 1 - 40 64.50 6.79
Everett, P 3 20 999.99 6.67
Griffith, Matt 10 1 79 999.99 7.90
Halliday, Phil 6 40 999.99 6.67
Macdiarmid, Allan 2 20 999.99 10.00
Siegert, Peter 1 4 999.99 4.00

Totals : 794 106 135 3606



Player Records

Batting---------- Bowling-----———-=-=——————————-— Fielding---
Year Opponents XI H/A Date Comp Runs Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump

Backler,

Jack

Batch, Darren

Brooks,

Louis

2011 Halstead II 2nd A 23/04/11 TwoCty-3 4 RO 8 1 34

2011 Worlington 2nd H 30/04/11 TwoCty-3 8 LBW 12 2 66

2011 Felixstowe 2nd A 07/05/11 TwoCty-3 8 C 4 1 2 31

2011 Bury St Ed II 2nd H 14/05/11 TwoCty-3 8 LBW 5 1 2 25

2011 Mildenhall II 2nd A 21/05/11 TwoCty-3 8 C 7 3 24

2011 Stowmarket 2nd A 28/05/11 TwoCty-3 1 C 5 31

2011 Little Bardfield 2nd H 04/06/11 TwoCty-3 1 cC

2011 Coggeshall II 2nd A 11/06/11 TwoCty-3 1 Cs&B 9 2 2 28 1
2011 Copford 2nd A 25/06/11 TwoCty-3 0 B 11 71

2011 Clacton on Sea I 2nd H 02/07/11 TwoCty-3 30 C 8 23

2011 Halstead II 2nd H 09/07/11 TwoCty-3 18 C 2 21

2011 Felixstowe 2nd H 23/07/11 TwoCty-3 1 ST 11 2 5 29

2011 Mildenhall II 2nd H 06/08/11 TwoCty-3 1 RO 3 2 19 1
2011 Matches = 13 Innings = 13 89 13 6.85 85 9 16 402 25.13 2
2011 Coggeshall II 2nd H 27/08/11 TwoCty-3 80 B 14 2 4 92

2011 Matches = 1 Innings = 1 80 1 80.00 14 2 4 92 23.00

2011 Halstead II 2nd A 23/04/11 TwoCty-3 24 C

2011 Worlington 2nd H 30/04/11 TwoCty-3 14 C 1
2011 Bury St Ed II 2nd A 30/05/11 TwoCty-3 0 C 1
2011 Stowmarket 2nd H 13/08/11 TwoCty-3 2 C

2011 Copford 2nd H 10/09/11 TwoCty-3 15 ST

2011 Matches = 5 Innings = 5 55 5 11.00 1 1



Bowling---—-—-—-——-—————————-—-—- Fielding---
Over Mdns Wkts Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump

Carr, Ollie

Chambers, D

Collins, Alex

Cook, Chris

Coone, John

2011 Felixstowe

2011 Bury St Ed II
2011 Bury St Ed II
2011 Copford

2011 Halstead II

2011 Felixstowe

2011 Mildenhall II
2011 Little Bardfield
2011 Coggeshall II
2011 Kelvedon & Feeri
2011 Copford

2011 Clacton on Sea I

07/05/11
14/05/11
30/05/11
25/06/11
09/07/11
23/07/11
06/08/11
20/08/11
27/08/11
03/09/11
10/09/11
17/09/11

2011 Matches = 1

2011 Felixstowe
2011 Bury St Ed II
2011 Bury St Ed II

Innings

2nd A
2nd H
2nd A

I
o

07/05/11
14/05/11
30/05/11

2011 Worlington

2011 Copford

2011 Clacton on Sea I
2011 Stowmarket

2011 Little Bardfield
2011 Coggeshall II
2011 Kelvedon & Feeri

30/04/11
25/06/11
02/07/11
13/08/11
20/08/11
27/08/11
03/09/11

2011 Coggeshall II
2011 Little Bardfield
2011 Coggeshall II

Innings

2nd A
2nd A
2nd H

= 6

11/06/11
20/08/11
27/08/11

Innings

Batting
Runs Out
19 LBW
20 C
0 B
45 ST
0 C
6 B
11 ST
DNB
11 B
0 C&B
7 C
25 C
144 11
DNB
0 0
9 C
4 C
12 RO
25 3
2 B
4 C
11 C
20 C
DNB
0 B
4 B
41 6
1 C
DNB
15 *
16 1



Everett, Penny

Fernando, Husantha

Griffith, Matt

Halliday, Phil

Harris, Paul

Harvey, Joe

Holness, Andy

Clacton on

Sea I

Bowling

Over Mdns Wkts Runs

—————— Fielding---

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Halstead II
Copford

Clacton on
Halstead II
Stowmarket

Little Bardfield

Sea I

23/04/11
25/06/11
02/07/11
09/07/11
13/08/11
20/08/11

Matches =

Stowmarket
Bury St Ed
Clacton on

II
Sea I

28/05/11
30/05/11
17/09/11

Matches =

Little Bardfield

Kelvedon &
Copford
Clacton on

Feeri

Sea I

20/08/11
03/09/11
10/09/11
17/09/11

Mildenhall
Stowmarket
Coggeshall

21/05/11
28/05/11
11/06/11

Matches =

Coggeshall

2nd A
Innings
2nd A
Innings
2nd A
2nd A
2nd H
2nd H
2nd H
2nd A
Innings
2nd A
2nd A
2nd A
Innings
2nd A
2nd A
2nd H
2nd A
Innings
2nd A
2nd A
2nd A
Innings
2nd H

Batting
Runs Out
4 *

4 0
142 ~*
142 0

DNB
10 C
12 B
4 C
7 *
DNB
33 3
DNB
DNB
9 *
9 0
DNB
27 B
5 B
39 C&B
71 3
8 B
O *
29 C
37 2
DNB
0 0



Hyett, Ben

Macdiarmid, Allan

Mann, F

Moulton-Day, Billy

Moulton-Day, Chris

Bowling

—————————————————————— Fielding---
Over Mdns Wkts

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Matches = 1

Little Bardfield
Halstead II
Felixstowe
Mildenhall II
Stowmarket

04/06/11
09/07/11
23/07/11
06/08/11
13/08/11

N ooDN

Matches = 5

Worlington

Matches = 1

Copford

1
=

25/06/11

Matches = 1

Bury St Ed II
Felixstowe
Mildenhall II
Stowmarket
Little Bardfield
Coggeshall II
Copford

30/05/11
23/07/11
06/08/11
13/08/11
20/08/11
27/08/11
10/09/11

2nd A
Innings
2nd H
2nd H
2nd H
2nd H
2nd H
Innings
2nd H
Innings
2nd A
Innings
2nd A
2nd H
2nd H
2nd H
2nd A
2nd H
2nd H
Innings
2nd A

1

1

1
1 1
1 2
1 4
5 4
1

1
2 1
9 10

34.00

64.50
1
1
1

26.60 3

Batting---
Runs Out
0 C

0 1
10 LBW
17 *

l *

3 *

22 %
53 1
6 *

6 0
5 C
5 1
DNB
3 *
0 ST
DNB
DNB
4 *
10 B
17 2
DNB
0 0



Avge

—————————————————————— Fielding---
Over Mdns Wkts

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Moulton-Day, Kenny

O'Brien, James

O'Brien, Steve

Oakes,

Graeme

Halstead II
Worlington
Felixstowe

Bury St Ed II
Mildenhall II
Stowmarket
Little Bardfield
Coggeshall II
Copford

Clacton on Sea I
Halstead II
Felixstowe
Mildenhall II
Stowmarket
Little Bardfield
Coggeshall II
Kelvedon & Feeri
Copford

Clacton on Sea I

23/04/11
30/04/11
07/05/11
14/05/11
21/05/11
28/05/11
04/06/11
11/06/11
25/06/11
02/07/11
09/07/11
23/07/11
06/08/11
13/08/11
20/08/11
27/08/11
03/09/11
10/09/11
17/09/11

16

Halstead II
Mildenhall II
Bury St Ed II
Little Bardfield

23/04/11
21/05/11
30/05/11
04/06/11

Matches = 4

Bury St Ed II
Mildenhall TI
Little Bardfield

14/05/11
21/05/11
04/06/11

Matches = 3

Innings

Batting
Runs Out
2 LBW

0 C

12 C

24 C

15 C

1 B

11 C

13 C

70 B

7 C

7 B

3 C

2 C

5 B
DNB

30 B

22 C

9 C

39 C
272 18

3 C
3 1

5 B

4 B
DNB

21 B
30 3

100 B
4 LBW

14 ST
118 3

2
1

2
1 4
1
1



Batting---------- Bowling-----—-—-==—==—=——=————-— Fielding---

Player Year Opponents XI H/A Date Comp Runs Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump
Pears, Matthew 2011 Mildenhall II 2nd A 21/05/11 TwoCty-3 40 LBW 5 3 30 1

2011 Stowmarket 2nd A 28/05/11 TwoCty-3 5 C 15 1 5 57 1

2011 Little Bardfield 2nd H 04/06/11 TwoCty-3 10 C 15 5 2 33

2011 Coggeshall II 2nd A 11/06/11 TwoCty-3 0 ¢C 9 1 2 21 1

2011 Clacton on Sea I 2nd H 02/07/11 TwoCty-3 38 C 11 1 2 30

2011 Halstead II 2nd H 09/07/11 TwoCty-3 29 LBW

2011 Felixstowe 2nd H 23/07/11 TwoCty-3 17 cC 1

2011 Coggeshall II 2nd H 27/08/11 TwoCty-3 52 C 11 2 65

2011 Kelvedon & Feeri 2nd A 03/09/11 TwoCty-3 4 C 11 2 43

2011 Copford 2nd H 10/09/11 TwoCty-3 34 C 6 1 33

2011 Clacton on Sea I 2nd A 17/09/11 TwoCty-3 0 C 13 1 1 93

2011 Matches = 11 Innings = 11 229 11 20.82 96 9 20 405 20.25 4
Phillips, Jonathon 2011 Felixstowe 2nd A 07/05/11 TwoCty-3 27 C 1

2011 Bury St Ed II 2nd H 14/05/11 TwoCty-3 24 C

2011 Mildenhall II 2nd A 21/05/11 TwoCty-3 38 C 1

2011 Stowmarket 2nd A 28/05/11 TwoCty-3 98 RO

2011 Bury St Ed II 2nd A 30/05/11 TwoCty-3 35 C

2011 Matches = 5 Innings = 5 222 5 44.40 2
Poulson, James 2011 Halstead II 2nd A 23/04/11 TwoCty-3 29 C 7 2 21

2011 Worlington 2nd H 30/04/11 TwoCty-3 0 C 10 1 66 1

2011 Felixstowe 2nd A 07/05/11 TwoCty-3 40 B 7 1 4 39

2011 Felixstowe 2nd H 23/07/11 TwoCty-3 63 C

2011 Matches = 4 Innings = 4 132 4 33.00 24 4 4 126 31.50 1
Richardson, Bradley 2011 Worlington 2nd H 30/04/11 TwoCty-3 12 cC 12 5 86 1

2011 Felixstowe 2nd A 07/05/11 TwoCty-3 4 * 12 1 2 56 1

2011 Bury St Ed II 2nd H 14/05/11 TwoCty-3 1 * 13 2 75

2011 Mildenhall II 2nd A 21/05/11 TwoCty-3 5 ST 14 1 1 68

2011 Stowmarket 2nd A 28/05/11 TwoCty-3 DNB 1

2011 ©Little Bardfield 2nd H 04/06/11 TwoCty-3 o = 8 3 69

2011 Coggeshall II 2nd A 11/06/11 TwoCty-3 0 * 4 27

2011 Copford 2nd A 25/06/11 TwoCty-3 0o = 9 2 59

2011 Stowmarket 2nd H 13/08/11 TwoCty-3 DNB 7 2 3 28

2011 Little Bardfield 2nd A 20/08/11 TwoCty-3 DNB 8 1 1 33 1

2011 Coggeshall II 2nd H 27/08/11 TwoCty-3 DNB

2011 Kelvedon & Feeri 2nd A 03/09/11 TwoCty-3 7% 7 1 29

2011 Copford 2nd H 10/09/11 TwoCty-3 9 *



Bowling---—-—-—-——-—————————-—-—-

Over Mdns Wkts

Fielding---
Catch Stump

Robins, Guy

Ruffell, C

Ruffell, S

Shropshire, William

Siegert, Peter

Matches =

Copford
Clacton on

Innings

2nd A
2nd H

25/06/11
02/07/11

Matches =

Little Bardfield

Halstead II
Worlington
Felixstowe
Bury St Ed
Stowmarket

Little Bardfield

Coggeshall
Clacton on
Halstead II
Felixstowe
Mildenhall
Stowmarket

IT

11
Sea I

IT

23/04/11
30/04/11
07/05/11
14/05/11
28/05/11
04/06/11
11/06/11
02/07/11
09/07/11
23/07/11
06/08/11
13/08/11

Matches =

Mildenhall
Stowmarket
Kelvedon &
Copford

Clacton on

06/08/11
13/08/11
03/09/11
10/09/11
17/09/11

Matches =

Innings

Batting---
Runs Out
13 *
13 0

0 C&B
0 ST
0 2

DNB
0 0
5 B
7 LBW
11 C
13 LBW
20 C
7 LBW
36 LBW
2 LBW
40 ST
70 RH
44 B
5 C
260 11
27 C
42 C&B
16 C
0 C
51 B
136 5

15 3 5
15 3 5
1
1



Bowling---—-—-—-——-—————————-—-—- Fielding---

Over Mdns Wkts

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Simmons, Andrew

Thomas, Charlie

Troughton, Roger

Stowmarket
Clacton on Sea I
Mildenhall II
Kelvedon & Feeri
Copford

Clacton on Sea I

28/05/11
02/07/11
06/08/11
03/09/11
10/09/11
17/09/11

Halstead II
Worlington
Felixstowe

Bury St Ed II
Mildenhall II
Little Bardfield
Coggeshall II
Copford

Clacton on Sea I
Halstead II
Felixstowe
Mildenhall II
Stowmarket
Little Bardfield
Coggeshall II
Kelvedon & Feeri
Copford

Clacton on Sea I

23/04/11
30/04/11
07/05/11
14/05/11
21/05/11
04/06/11
11/06/11
25/06/11
02/07/11
09/07/11
23/07/11
06/08/11
13/08/11
20/08/11
27/08/11
03/09/11
10/09/11
17/09/11

PR NRE R RNDN

o
BB NDNDEENDNDWON S
=

Matches = 18

Clacton on Sea I

Matches = 1

Innings

= 0

Batting
Runs Out
DNB
14 C&B
3 B
21 RO
3 C
8 B
49 5
7 *
14 B
10 ~*
1 *
8 RO
1 B
6 B
14 C
6 *
6 *
DNB
1
DNB
DNB
DNB
9 C
0 RO
22 C
105 9
DNB
0 0



Batting---------- Bowling-----—-—-==—==—=——=————-— Fielding---

Player Year Opponents XI H/A Date Comp Runs Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump
Walters, Colin 2011 Halstead II 2nd A 23/04/11 TwoCty-3 11 cC

2011 Worlington 2nd H 30/04/11 TwoCty-3 1 LBW

2011 Felixstowe 2nd A 07/05/11 TwoCty-3 25 C

2011 Bury St Ed II 2nd H 14/05/11 TwoCty-3 0 B 1

2011 Mildenhall IT 2nd A 21/05/11 TwoCty-3 1 B 2

2011 ©Little Bardfield 2nd H 04/06/11 TwoCty-3 18 C

2011 Coggeshall IT 2nd A 11/06/11 TwoCty-3 20 RO

2011 Copford 2nd A 25/06/11 TwoCty-3 9 LBW

2011 Clacton on Sea I 2nd H 02/07/11 TwoCty-3 0 RO

2011 Halstead II 2nd H 09/07/11 TwoCty-3 22 C

2011 Felixstowe 2nd H 23/07/11 TwoCty-3 56 C

2011 Mildenhall II 2nd H 06/08/11 TwoCty-3 35 B

2011 Coggeshall IT 2nd H 27/08/11 TwoCty-3 17 C

2011 Kelvedon & Feeri 2nd A 03/09/11 TwoCty-3 10 cC

2011 Matches = 14 Innings = 14 225 14 16.07 3

Witham, Steve 2011 Halstead II 2nd A 23/04/11 TwoCty-3 17 C&B
2011 Worlington 2nd H 30/04/11 TwoCty-3 0 B
2011 Felixstowe 2nd A 07/05/11 TwoCty-3 8 B 2
2011 Bury St Ed IT 2nd H 14/05/11 TwoCty-3 0 B 1
2011 Mildenhall II 2nd A 21/05/11 TwoCty-3 81 * 1
2011 Stowmarket 2nd A 28/05/11 TwoCty-3 7 C 1 1 9 2
2011 Bury St Ed II 2nd A 30/05/11 TwoCty-3 17 C 1
2011 Little Bardfield 2nd H 04/06/11 TwoCty-3 17 C
2011 Coggeshall II 2nd A 11/06/11 TwoCty-3 12 C
2011 Clacton on Sea I 2nd H 02/07/11 TwoCty-3 18 C 1
2011 Halstead II 2nd H 09/07/11 TwoCty-3 0 B
2011 Felixstowe 2nd H 23/07/11 TwoCty-3 11 B
2011 Matches = 12 Innings = 12 188 11 17.09 1 1 9 9.00 8

Wooderson, Matthew 2011 Halstead II 2nd A 23/04/11 TwoCty-3 45 12 69
2011 Stowmarket 2nd A 28/05/11 TwoCty-3 33 % 4 1 14 1
2011 Coggeshall II 2nd A 11/06/11 TwoCty-3 8 C 6 1 33
2011 Halstead II 2nd H 09/07/11 TwoCty-3 10 C 13 1 2 75
2011 Mildenhall II 2nd H 06/08/11 TwoCty-3 21 C&B 15 2 4 37 1
2011 Stowmarket 2nd H 13/08/11 TwoCty-3 0 C 11 5 2 21
2011 Kelvedon & Feeri 2nd A 03/09/11 TwoCty-3 6 C 5 30

2011 Matches = 7 Innings = 7 123 5 24.60 66 8 10 279 27.90 2



Batting---------- Bowling-----—----—-—---—

XI H/A Date Comp Runs Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs

—————— Fielding---

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Younger, Alistair

2011

Copford

2nd H 10/09/11 TwoCty-3 39 C

2011

Matches

Innings = 1 39 1 39.00

*** End of Report ***



Date : 23/04/11
Opponents : Halstead IT
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 175 - 8
Opponents : 178 - 1
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Brooks, L Caught 24 |
02 Shropshire, W Bowled 5 \
03 Poulson, J Caught 29 | 7 2 21
04 Witham, S Caught & Bowled 17 \
05 Wooderson, M Not Out 45 \ 12 69
06 Moulton-Day, K LBW 2 |
07 Walters, C Caught 11 \
08 Backler, J Run Out 4 | 8 1 34
09 O'Brien, S Bowled 5 \
10 Thomas, C Not Out 7 | o 21
11 Griffith, M Did Not Bat \ 28
Extras 26 \ 5 1
Total for 8 Wickets 175 |

Result : Lost by 9 Wkts (Points = 4)




Date : 30/04/11
Opponents : Worlington
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Opponents : 317 - 6
Sudbury : 74 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Brooks, L Caught 14 | | 1
02 Shropshire, W LBW 7 |
03 Poulson, J Caught 0 | 10 1 06 | 1
04 Witham, S Bowled 0 |
05 Moulton-Day, K Caught 0 \ 3 16 1 16.00
06 Cook, C Bowled 2 |
07 Walters, C LBW 1 \
08 Backler, J LBW 8 \ 12 2 66
09 Thomas, C Bowled 14 \ 7 55
10 Richardson, B Caught 12 \ 12 86 5 17.20 \ 1
11 Macdiarmid, A Not Out 6 | 2 20
Extras 10 \ 8
Total for 10 Wickets 74 |
Result : Lost by 243 Runs (Points = 3)




Date : 07/05/11
Opponents : Felixstowe
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Opponents : 202 - 10
Sudbury : 185 - 9
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge
01 Moulton-Day, K Caught 12
02 Phillips, J Caught 27
03 Collins, A Caught 9 \ 4 30
04 Shropshire, W Caught 11
05 Witham, S Bowled 8
06 Poulson, J Bowled 40 \ 7 1 39 4 9.75
07 Carr, O LBW 19 |
08 Backler, J Caught 8 \ 4 1 31 2 15.50
09 Walters, C Caught 25
10 Thomas, C Not Out 10 \ 15 4 41 2 20.50
11 Richardson, B Not Out 4 \ 12 1 56 2 28.00
Extras 12 \ 5
Total for 9 Wickets 185 |

Result : Lost by 17 Runs (Points = 9)




Date : 14/05/11
Opponents : Bury St Edmunds II
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 227 - 9
Opponents : 212 - 8
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Oakes, G Bowled 100 |
02 Phillips, J Caught 24 \
03 Collins, A Caught 4 | 12 1 62 1 62.00
04 Shropshire, W LBW 13 |
05 Witham, S Bowled 0 \ | 1
06 Moulton-Day, K Caught 24 |
07 Walters, C Bowled 0 \ \ 1
08 Carr, O Caught 20 \ \ 1
09 Backler, J LBW 8 \ 5 1 25 2 12.50
10 Thomas, C Not Out 1 \ 15 2 41 2 20.50
11 Richardson, B Not Out 1 \ 13 75 2 37.50
Extras 32 \ 9 1
Total for 9 Wickets 227 |
Result : Won by 15 Runs (Points = 19)




Date : 21/05/11

Opponents : Mildenhall II

Venue : Away

Competition : Two Counties - Division 3

Opponents : 230 - 10

Sudbury : 221 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Oakes, G LBW 4 | | 1
02 Phillips, J Caught 38 \ \ 1
03 Pears, M LBW 40 \ 30 3 10.00 | 1
04 Backler, J Caught 8 \ 24 8.00
05 Walters, C Bowled 1 \ \ 2
06 Moulton-Day, K Caught 15 |
07 Witham, S Not Out 81 \ \ 1
08 Harvey, J Bowled 8 | 4 28 1 28.00
09 O'Brien, S Bowled 4 \ \ 2
10 Thomas, C Run Out 8 \ 15 74 1 74.00
11 Richardson, B Stumped 5 \ 14 1 68 68.00

Extras 9 \ 6
Total for 10 Wickets 221 \
Result : Lost by 9 Runs (Points = 10)




Date : 28/05/11
Opponents : Stowmarket
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 183 - 6
Opponents : 164 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Backler, J Caught 1 | 5 31
02 Phillips, J Run Out 98 \
03 Pears, M Caught 5 | 15 1 57 5 11.40 | 1
04 Shropshire, W Caught 20 |
05 Witham, S Caught 7 \ 9 1 9.00
06 Wooderson, M Not Out 33 \ 14 1 14.00
07 Moulton-Day, K Bowled 1 \
08 Harvey, J Not Out 0 \
09 Simmons, A Did Not Bat | 15 5 37 3 12.33
10 Richardson, B Did Not Bat \
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat | 1 10
Extras 18 \ \
Total for 6 Wickets 183 | |

Result : Won by 19 Runs (Points = 20)




Date : 30/05/11
Opponents : Bury St Edmunds II
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 226 - 5
Opponents : 203 - 9
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Brooks, L Caught 0 | | 1
02 Phillips, J Caught 35 \
03 Fernando, H Not Out 142 | 13 2 65 3 21.67
04 Collins, A Run Out 12 \ 7 32 1 32.00
05 Witham, S Caught 17 \
06 Carr, O Bowled 0 \
07 Robins, G Not Out 13 | 15 3 55 5 11.00
08 Halliday, P Did Not Bat \
09 Chambers, D Did Not Bat \
10 O'Brien, S Did Not Bat \ \ 1
11 Moulton-Day, B Did Not Bat | 3 43
Extras 7 | 8 |
Total for 5 Wickets 226 |

Result :

Match Abandoned

(Points = 15)




Date : 04/06/11
Opponents : Little Bardfield Village
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Opponents : 190 - 8
Sudbury : 123 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Oakes, G Stumped 14 |
02 Walters, C Caught 18 \
03 Pears, M Caught 10 | 15 5 33 2 16.50
04 Shropshire, W LBW 7 \ | 2
05 Witham, S Caught 17 \
06 Moulton-Day, K Caught 11 |
07 Backler, J Caught 1 \
08 Hyett, B LBW 10 | 7 40 1 40.00
09 O'Brien, S Bowled 21 \ \ 2
10 Thomas, C Bowled 1 | 15 3 39 1 39.00
11 Richardson, B Not Out 0 \ 8 69 3 23.00
Extras 13 \ 9 1
Total for 10 Wickets 123 |
Result : Lost by 67 Runs (Points = 5)




Date : 11/06/11
Opponents : Coggeshall II
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 132 - 10
Opponents : 136 - 6
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Coone, J Caught 1 | | 2
02 Walters, C Run Out 20 \
03 Pears, M Caught 0 | 9 1 21 2 10.50 | 1
04 Shropshire, W LBW 36 |
05 Wooderson, M Caught 8 \ 6 33 1 33.00
06 Witham, S Caught 12 |
07 Moulton-Day, K Caught 13 \
08 Harvey, J Caught 29 \
09 Backler, J Caught & Bowled 1 \ 2 28 14.00 \ 1
10 Thomas, C Bowled 6 \ 2 22 1 22.00
11 Richardson, B Not Out 0 | 27
Extras 6 \ 5
Total for 10 Wickets 132 |
Result : Lost by 4 Wkts (Points = 5)




Date : 18/06/11

Opponents : Kelvedon & Feering
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3

Result : Match Cancelled (Points = 6)



Date : 25/06/11
Opponents : Copford
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Opponents : 294 - 7
Sudbury : 169 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Moulton-Day, K Bowled 70 | 2 3 2 1.50
02 Backler, J Bowled 0 \ 11 71
03 Mann, F Caught 5 |
04 Cook, C Caught 4 |
05 Ruffell, C Caught & Bowled 0 \
06 Carr, O Stumped 45 \ | 1
07 Holt, C Caught 0 \ 4 34 1 34.00
08 Walters, C LBW 9 \
09 Thomas, C Caught 14 \ 12 2 61 2 30.50
10 Griffith, M Caught 10 \ 7 1 51 \ 1
11 Richardson, B Not Out 0 | 59 2 29.50
Extras 12 \ 15
Total for 10 Wickets 169 | |
Result : Lost by 125 Runs (Points = 6)




Date : 02/07/11
Opponents : Clacton on Sea II
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 155 - 10
Opponents : 122 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Moulton-Day, K Caught 7 |
02 Pears, M Caught 38 \ 11 1 30 2 15.00
03 Cook, C Caught 11 |
04 Shropshire, W LBW 2 |
05 Witham, S Caught 18 \
06 Simmons, A Caught & Bowled 14 \ 14 5 28 7 4.00
07 Ruffell, C Stumped 0 |
08 Walters, C Run Out 0 \
09 Backler, J Caught 30 \ 8 23
10 Griffith, M Bowled 12 \ \ 2
11 Thomas, C Not Out 6 \ 6 1 36 1 36.00
Extras 17 | |
Total for 10 Wickets 155 |
Result : Won by 33 Runs (Points = 20)




Date : 09/07/11

Opponents : Halstead IT

Venue : Home

Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 163 - 9

Opponents : 169 - 3

Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump

01 Pears, M LBW 29 |

02 Walters, C Caught 22 \

03 Wooderson, M Caught 10 | 13 1 75 2 37.50

04 Moulton-Day, K Bowled 7 |

05 Shropshire, W Stumped 40 \

06 Witham, S Bowled 0 \

07 Carr, O Caught 0 \

08 Backler, J Caught 18 | 2 21

09 Hyett, B Not Out 17 \ 26

10 Griffith, M Caught 4 \

11 Thomas, C Not Out 6 \ 8 1 45 1 45.00
Extras 10 \ 2 \
Total for 9 Wickets 163 |

Result : Lost by 7 Wkts (Points = 4)




Date : 16/07/11

Opponents : Worlington
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3

Result : Match Cancelled (Points = 6)



Date : 23/07/11
Opponents : Felixstowe
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 271 - 7
Opponents : 130 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Walters, C Caught 56 |
02 Pears, M Caught 17 \ \ 1
03 Poulson, J Caught 63 |
04 Shropshire, W Retired Hurt 70 \
05 Witham, S Bowled 11 \
06 Moulton-Day, K Caught 3 |
07 Carr, O Bowled 6 \
08 Backler, J Stumped 1 \ 11 2 29 5 5.80
09 Moulton-Day, B Not Out 3 | 10 1 33 4 8.25 | 1
10 Hyett, B Not Out 1 \ 8 1 47 1 47.00
11 Thomas, C Did Not Bat \ 6 2 19
Extras 40 \ 2 \
Total for 7 Wickets 271 |

Result :

Won by 141 Runs

(Points = 20)




Date : 06/08/11
Opponents : Mildenhall II
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 164 - 10
Opponents : 166 - 7
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Siegert, P Caught 27 \
02 Walters, C Bowled 35 |
03 Wooderson, M Caught & Bowled 21 | 15 2 37 4 9.25 | 1
04 Shropshire, W Bowled 44 \
05 Moulton-Day, K Caught 2 \
06 Simmons, A Bowled 3 \ 13 1 41 1 41.00
07 Carr, O Stumped 11 \ \ 1
08 Backler, J Run Out 1 \ 3 19 2 9.50 \ 1
09 Moulton-Day, B Stumped 0 | 7 34
10 Hyett, B Not Out 3 \ 2 16 \
11 Thomas, C Caught 1 \ 6 2 13
Extras 16 \ 6
Total for 10 Wickets 164 |
Result : Lost by 3 Wkts (Points = 6)




Date : 13/08/11
Opponents : Stowmarket
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Opponents : 119 - 10
Sudbury : 120 - 6
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Siegert, P Caught & Bowled 42 \
02 Brooks, L Caught 2 \
03 Cook, C Caught 20 |
04 Hyett, B Not Out 22 \
05 Shropshire, W Caught 5 \
06 Moulton-Day, K Bowled 5 |
07 Wooderson, M Caught 0 \ 11 5 21 2 10.50
08 Griffith, M Not Out 7 |
09 Moulton-Day, B Did Not Bat | 13 5 41 4 10.25 | 1
10 Thomas, C Did Not Bat | 10 4 19 1 19.00
11 Richardson, B Did Not Bat \ 7 2 28 3 9.33
Extras 17 \ 10 |
Total for 6 Wickets 120 |

Result : Won by 4 Wkts (Points = 20)




Date : 20/08/11
Opponents : Little Bardfield Village
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Opponents : 90 - 2
Sudbury :
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Moulton-Day, K Did Not Bat |
02 Moulton-Day, B Did Not Bat | 1 19
03 Thomas, C Did Not Bat | 36 1 36.00
04 Harris, P Did Not Bat \
05 Ruffell, S Did Not Bat \
06 Carr, O Did Not Bat | | 1
07 Cook, C Did Not Bat \
08 Griffith, M Did Not Bat \
09 Coone, J Did Not Bat \
10 Richardson, B Did Not Bat \ 8 1 33 1 33.00 \ 1
11 Moulton-Day, C Did Not Bat |
Extras 0 \ 2 \
Total for Wickets |
Result : Match Abandoned (Points = 7)




Date : 27/08/11
Opponents : Coggeshall II
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 245 - 6
Opponents : 243 - 8
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Pears, M Caught 52 | 11 65 2 32.50
02 Batch, D Bowled 80 | 14 2 92 4 23.00
03 Moulton-Day, K Bowled 30 |
04 Carr, O Bowled 11 \
05 Cook, C Bowled 0 \
06 Walters, C Caught 17 \
07 Coone, J Not Out 15 |
08 Moulton-Day, B Not Out 4 \ 10 44 1 44 .00
09 Holness, A Did Not Bat \
10 Thomas, C Did Not Bat \ 10 1 36
11 Richardson, B Did Not Bat \
Extras 36 | o 1
Total for 6 Wickets 245 |
Result : Won by 2 Runs (Points = 19)




Date : 03/09/11
Opponents : Kelvedon & Feering
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 161 - 10
Opponents : 164 - 6
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Pears, M Caught 4 | 11 43 2 21.50
02 Siegert, P Caught 16 \
03 Cook, C Bowled 4 |
04 Moulton-Day, K Caught 22 | 3 13
05 Wooderson, M Caught 6 \ 5 30
06 Simmons, A Run Out 21 \ 12 3 25 2 12.50
07 Carr, O Caught & Bowled 0 \ \ 1
08 Harris, P Bowled 27 \
09 Thomas, C Caught 9 \ 7 22 1 22.00
10 Richardson, B Not Out 7 \ 7 29 1 29.00
11 Walters, C Caught 10 \
Extras 35 \ 2 \
Total for 10 Wickets 161 |
Result : Lost by 4 Wkts (Points = 6)




Date : 10/09/11
Opponents : Copford
Venue : Home
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 144 - 10
Opponents : 147 - 2
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Brooks, L Stumped 15 |
02 Younger, A Caught 39 \
03 Siegert, P Caught 0 \ 4
04 Pears, M Caught 34 | 6 33 1 33.00
05 Moulton-Day, K Caught 9 \
06 Harris, P Bowled 5 \
07 Carr, O Caught 7 \ \ 1
08 Simmons, A Caught 3 \ 3 36
09 Moulton-Day, B Bowled 10 | 2 52 1 52.00 | 1
10 Thomas, C Run Out 0 \ 2 19
11 Richardson, B Not Out 9 |
Extras 13 \ 3
Total for 10 Wickets 144 |

Result : Lost by 8 Wkts (Points = 3)




Date : 17/09/11
Opponents : Clacton on Sea II
Venue : Away
Competition : Two Counties - Division 3
Sudbury : 244 - 8
Opponents : 247 - 8
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Siegert, P Bowled 51 \
02 Pears, M Caught 0 \ 13 1 93 1 93.00
03 Harris, P Caught & Bowled 39 \ \ 1
04 Moulton-Day, K Caught 39 | 1 10
05 Simmons, A Bowled 8 \ 12 1 58 3 19.33
06 O'Brien, J Caught 3 \
07 Carr, O Caught 25 \
08 Thomas, C Caught 22 \ 9 1 33 3 11.00
09 Halliday, P Not Out 9 \ 5 30
10 Everett, P Not Out 4 \ 3 20
11 Troughton, R Did Not Bat \
Extras 44 | 3 1
Total for 8 Wickets 244 |

Result : Lost by 2 Wkts (Points = 9)




